

3

**Counter Claim 21/23**

**RENU SINGH Vs. AJAY KUMAR PARASHAR**

27.09.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Maharaj and Sh. Prateek Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant alongwith counter claimant.  
Non counter claimant in person.

Written statement filed on behalf of non counter claimants alongwith reply to application under Order XXXIX rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

Counter claimant is directed to file replication, if any, within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side. Let affidavit for admission/denial of documents be filed by both parties on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues and arguments on application under order XXXIX rule 1 & 2 CPC on **25.11.2023**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi/27.09.2023