

Counter Claim 21/23  
RENU SINGH VS. AJAY KUMAR PARASHAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Maharaj, Sh. Nikhil Maharaj and Sh. Sunil Mehra, Ld. Counsels for counter claimant along with counter claimant.  
Sh. G. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant along with SPA of non-counter claimant.

Evidence by way of affidavit along with the list of witnesses filed on behalf of counter claimant. Same is taken on record.

List the matter with connected matter on **20.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026